## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Health Information Compliance, LLC		01/23/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Certification Commission, LLC	
Street Address:	2222 Sedwick Drive	
City:	Durham	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27713	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85346563	SPECIALTY CERTIFIED MEDICAL ASSISTANT - SCMA

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 9198294309

Email: tmgroup@hutchlaw.com, dwhite@hutchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Devon White, Hutchison Law Group

Address Line 1: 5410 Trinity Road

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACAD.21052
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Devon E. White
Signature:	/DEW/
Date:	10/29/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Health Information Compliance (Articles of Amendment)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004889 FRAME: 0990 85346563

ICH \$40.00 85

SOSID: 1007907 Date Filed: 1/27/2012 11:52:00 AM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State C201202600345

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF HEALTH INFORMATION COMPLIANCE, LLC

Pursuant to §57C-2-22 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned limited liability company hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Organization.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Health Information Compliance, LLC.
- 2. The text of the amendment adopted is as follows:

Section 1 of the Articles of Organization of the limited liability company shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following in lieu thereof:

- "1. The name of the limited liability company is The Certification Commission, LLC."
- 3. The amendment was duly adopted by the vote of the sole member of the limited liability company.
- 4. These articles will be effective upon filing.

Dated: January 23, 2012

HEALTH INFORMATION COMPLIANCE, LLC

Greg E. Lindberg, Manager

HLG: 321782

**RECORDED: 10/29/2012** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004889 FRAME: 0991